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被訪者背景資料

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
1 男 230 46 46 46
2 女 275 54 54 100
Total 505 100 100

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
1 18 - 19 14 3 3 3
2 20 - 29 80 16 16 19
3 30 - 39 93 18 18 37
4 40 - 49 99 20 20 57
5 50 - 59 99 20 20 76
6 60 或以上 118 23 24 100
Total 502 99 100

Missing 拒絕回答 3 1
505 100

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
1 小學畢業或以下 71 14 14 14
2 初中 65 13 13 27
3 高中 156 31 31 58
4 專上非學位 34 7 7 65
5 專上學位 144 29 29 94
6 研究院或以上 30 6 6 100
Total 501 99 100

Missing 拒絕回答 4 1
505 100

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
1 行政及專業人員 135 27 27 27
2 文職及服務人員 93 18 19 46
3 勞動工人 38 8 8 53
4 學生 48 9 10 63
5 家庭主婦 81 16 16 79
6 其他 103 20 21 100
Total 498 99 100

Missing 拒絕回答 7 1
505 100

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative

Percent
1 沒有收入 176 35 36 36
2 HK$5,000以下 37 7 8 44
3 HK$5,000-9,999 43 9 9 53
4 HK$10,000-14,999 53 10 11 64
5 HK$15,000-19,999 45 9 9 73
6 HK$20,000-29,999 35 7 7 81
7 HK$30,000-39,999 30 6 6 87
8 HK$40,000-49,999 22 4 5 92
9 HK$50,000或以上 34 7 7 99
不穩定 7 1 1 100
Total 483 96 100

Missing 拒絕回答 22 4
505 100
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